
T H A N K  Y O U  T O 
O U R  F U N D E R S

F O L L O W
U S  O N L I N E

C A F É
Level I - Overture Hall Lobby

M A P  YO U R  H E R I TAG E
10 AM – 5 PM  |  Level I - Rotunda Lobby 

Mark your cultural heritage and current  
home on the magnetic maps.

E X P LO R E  C U LT U R E S
10 AM – 4 PM  |  Level II - Promenade Lounge

Explore new cultures with student ambassadors  
from UW-Madison International Reach.

L I T T L E  E A G L E  A R T S  F O U N DAT I O N 
( L . E . A . F. )

10 AM-5PM, Saturday  |  Promenade Hall 

Christopher Sweet - Blue Bear Studio
Claire Billie - Glory Of The Morning

Josie Lee - Ho-Chunk Nation Museum and  
Cultural Center

Karen Ann Hoffman
Kimberly Crowley

Leah Winneshiek - Earth Jewelry By Leah
Molli Pauliot

@overturecenter

I N T E R N AT I O N A L
F E S T I V A LA C T I V I T I E S

Amawa 
Council on International 
Educational Exchange 
Fair Anita 
Friendship Force - 
Wisconsin - Madison 
Hope Institute of Uganda 
Hurling and Football Club 
of Madison 
Inti Fair Trade 
Knitting For Peace 
La Joe Bla LLC 
Little Eagle Arts 
Foundation (L.E.A.F.)
Madison Arcatao Sister 
City Project 
Madison Area Chinese 
Community Organization 
Madison Mantova Sister 
City 
Madison Vilnius Sister 
Cities, Inc 

Madison-Camaguey Sister 
City Association 
Madison-Freiburg Sister 
City Committee 
Madison-Obihiro Sister 
Cities, Incl 
Madison-Rafah Sister City 
Project 
Nazka’s Handmade 
Nepali American Friendship 
Association 
Otavalo 
Palestine Partners / Play for 
Palestine 
Returned Peace Corps 
Volunteers of WI-Madison 
UW-Madison International 
Reach 
Wisconsin International 
Resource 
Consortium (WIRC)

Café Costa Rica 
Jakarta Cafe
Madame Chu Delicacies
Spice Yatra
M&J Jamaican  
Kitch’n

Toast
Italian Workmen’s  
Club - Madison
La Joe Bla 
Rolling Pin Bake Shop

M A R K E T
Level I - Rotunda Lobby 

Level II - Promenade Terrace & Lobby

SAT, APRIL 1, 10-5
SUN, APRIL 2, 1-4

SPECIAL PROMOTION ON BACK!

YAMATO THE DRUMMERS  
OF JAPAN

OVERTURE HALL  |   7 PM  |   TICKETS $25+

Extra half day  
added on Sunday

  ~  fo l lowed by  ~

NEW
this year!

C E L E B R A T E   D I V E R S I T Y !

2023
O V E R T U R E . O R G / I F

R E P R E S E N T I N G  O V E R  5 0  C U LT U R E S !

AN
YA

 K
UB

ILU
S 

AN
YA

 K
UB

ILU
S 

M
AR

TY
 JE

NI
CH

 

AM
AD

OU
 K

RO
M

AH

O V E R T U R E . O R G / I F

Something  
for everyone!



ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATION	  
Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance  
with live music	  
Overture Hall Main Lobby

OKAMI TAIKO	  
Japanese Okinawan-style taiko drumming	  
Capitol Theater	

CRIS PLATA TRIO	  
Mexican/American South Texas Border music	
Overture Hall Main Lobby

UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA	  
Performing East European folk music	 
Overture Hall

MADISON MÄNNERCHOR	  
Wisconsin’s oldest German men’s chorus 
Rotunda Stage	

TRI BRATOVCHEDKI	  
A cappella songs in the rhythms,  
harmonies & languages of Eastern Europe	  
Playhouse	

LIMANYA DRUM & DANCE ENSEMBLE	 
Drum and dance from Guinea, West Africa	
Capitol Theater	

GUITAR HOUSE OF MADISON	  
Spanish guitar music by Gabor Szarvas  
and the Guitar House of Madison	  
Playhouse

DANZTRAD 	  
Promoting Mexican culture and art through 
dance	  
Overture Hall	

LULU QUINTET	  
Sparkling French/ Romany “hot club” jazz 
inspired by Django Reinhardt	  
Overture Hall Main Lobby

BENI DAIKO	  
Madison Japanese taiko drumming  
Capitol Theater	

MADISON CHINESE CULTURE 
ASSOCIATION	  
promoting Chinese culture and supporting our 
community 
Overture Hall 

ANDREAS TRANSØ AND  
CHARLENE ADZIMA	  
Children's music in Ireland with free  
spoon haircuts!	  
Rotunda Stage	

SIRENA: Leslie Damaso with Ben Ferris, Jon 
Irabagon, Mike Koszewski and Jason Kutz 
An original story within kundiman songs  
of the Philippines	  
Playhouse	

TANIA TANDIAS FLAMENCO  
& SPANISH DANCE	  
Performance of fiery dances from Spain!	  
Capitol Theater	

YID VICIOUS	  
Klezmer dance music	  
Overture Hall Main Lobby

MADISON PIPES AND DRUMS	  
Scottish bagpipes and drums playing music  
from Scotland and Ireland	  
Overture Hall 

ATIMEVU	  
Traditional music from Ghana 
Capitol Theater	

SADIRA MIDDLE EASTERN DANCE 	  
The joyful, vibrant women’s dances of the  
Middle East		   
Playhouse

BOLIVIAMANTA DANCE WI	  
Traditional Bolivian folkloric dances 
Overture Hall 

SERGIO EL VACILON	  
Cuban son-guajira love songs and old  
Cuban folk music on guitar and voice	 
Overture Hall Main Lobby

 

LAST GASPE - Canadian, Irish and American 
fiddle music that swings	  
Rotunda Stage	

MESOGHIOS GREEK DANCE TROUP	  
Performance of Greek folk dances	  
Playhouse

RAIZES DO BRASIL	  
Afro-Brazilian martial-art dance and maculele,  
a sister art form to Capoeira	  
Overture Hall 

BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL 
OF HIGHLAND DANCE 	 
Agile and powerful dancing highlighting  
the colorful tartans of Scotland	  
Capitol Theater	

MEENAKSHI GANESAN AND THE 
KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY 	  
Bharatanatyam - classical Indian dance		
Playhouse	

SON DEL ATLANTICO 
Fusion band playing traditional Colombian 
music fused with other rhythms	  
Overture Hall Main Lobby

10:30AM - NOON NOON - 3PM
10:15 - 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:10 
 
 
10:45 - 
11:25 

10:45 - 
11:25  

11:00 - 
11:25  
 
 
11:00- 
11:25 
 

11:40 - 
12:05	

11:45 - 
12:15  
 

11:55 - 
12:20	

12:05 - 
12:45	
 
 
 
12:35 - 
1:00	

12:50 - 
1:15 
 

1:45 - 
2:15 
 
 

1:00 - 
2:00 

 
1:30 - 
1:55  

 
1:30 - 
2:10 

1:45 - 
2:10 
 

2:25 - 
3:05	
 
 

2:30 - 
2:55 
 

2:40 - 
3:05 

2:50 - 
3:30  
	

 
3:05 - 
3:45  

3:15 - 
3:40 

3:35 - 
4:00	
 

3:35 - 
4:00 
 
 

4:00 -  
4:25 
 

4:10 - 
4:50 

 
 

4:25 - 
4:50 
 

4:30 - 
5:00   
	

4:30 - 
4:55  

 

1:00-
1:15 

1:30- 
1:55

 

2:15-
2:40	

3:00 - 
3:25 
 
3:25 - 
3:35 

3:35 - 
4:00 

NANDITHA MAZUMDAR 	  
Traditional Indian classical dance from 
Bharatanatyam	  
Rotunda Stage

THE HANDPHIBIANS	  
Community-based drumming group modeled 
after the samba schools of Brazil 
Overture Hall	

ZAIBAS LITHUANIAN DANCERS	  
Sharing, preserving and promoting Lithuanian 
heritage through dance	  
Capitol Theater	

S a t u r d a y  Pe r f o r m a n c e s

S u n d a y  Pe r f o r m a n c e s
All Sunday performances take place in  
Overture Hall Main Lobby

P E R F O R M A N C E  SC H E DU L EI N T E R N A T I O N A L  F E S T I V A L  2 0 2 3

3PM - 5PM

ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATION	  
Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance  
with live music	

MADISON CHINESE CULTURE 
ASSOCIATION	  
promoting Chinese culture and supporting our 
community

MEENAKSHI GANESAN AND THE 
KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY 	  
Bharatanatyam - Classical Indian Dance	

OKAMI TAIKO	  
Japanese Okinawan-style taiko drumming	

TAIKO DRUMMING DISCUSSION  
Informal discussion about taiko drumming	  

BENI DAIKO	  
Madison Japanese taiko drumming 

V I E W  S C H E D U L E  O N L I N E  A T:
O V E R T U R E . O R G / I F

SAT, APRIL 1, 10-5

SUN, APRIL 2, 1-4


