

# MAP YOUR HERITAGE 10 AM - 5 PM | Level I - Rotunda Lobby

Mark your cultural heritage and current home on the magnetic maps.

#### **EXPLORE CULTURES**

10 AM - 4 PM | Level II - Promenade Lounge

Explore new cultures with student ambassadors from UW-Madison International Reach.

## LITTLE EAGLE ARTS FOUNDATION (L.E.A.F.)

10 AM-5PM, Saturday | Promenade Hall

Christopher Sweet - Blue Bear Studio Claire Billie - Glory Of The Morning

Josie Lee - Ho-Chunk Nation Museum and

Karen Ann Hoffman

Kimberly Crowley

Leah Winneshiek - Earth Jewelry By Leah Molli Pauliot





#### Level I - Rotunda Lobby Level II - Promenade Terrace & Lobby

Amawa

Council on International Educational Exchange

Fair Anita

Friendship Force -Wisconsin - Madison

Hope Institute of Uganda

Hurling and Football Club of Madison

Inti Fair Trade

Knitting For Peace

La Joe Bla LLC

Little Eagle Arts Foundation (L.E.A.F.)

Madison Arcatao Sister City Project

Madison Area Chinese Community Organization

Madison Mantova Sister City

Madison Vilnius Sister Cities, Inc Madison-Camaguey Sister City Association

Madison-Freiburg Sister City Committee

Madison-Obihiro Sister Cities. Incl

Madison-Rafah Sister City Project

Nazka's Handmade

Nepali American Friendship Association

 ${\sf Otavalo}$ 

Palestine Partners / Play for Palestine

Returned Peace Corps

Volunteers of WI-Madison

UW-Madison International Reach

Wisconsin International Resource Consortium (WIRC)



#### Level I - Overture Hall Lobby

Café Costa Rica

Jakarta Cafe

Madame Chu Delicacies

Spice Yatra

M&J Jamaican Kitch'n Toast

Italian Workmen's Club - Madison

La Joe Bla

Rolling Pin Bake Shop



# FOLLOW US ONLINE



@overturecenter

## THANK YOU TO OUR FUNDERS





OVERTURE.ORG/IF





OVERTURE.ORG/IF







REPRESENTING OVER 50 CULTURES!

## SAT, APRIL 1, 10-5 SUN, APRIL 2, 1-4



Extra half day added on Sunday

~ followed by ~

YAMATO THE DRUMMERS
OF JAPAN

OVERTURE HALL | 7 PM | TICKETS \$25+

**SPECIAL PROMOTION ON BACK!** 

## INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL 2023

SAT, APRIL 1, 10-5 SUN, APRIL 2, 1-4

# PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

3:25 -3:35

3:35 -

4:00

### Saturday Performances

10:30AM - NOON			NOON - 3PM	
10:15 - 10:40	ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATION Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance with live music Overture Hall Main Lobby	12:05 - 12:45	<b>LULU QUINTET</b> Sparkling French/Romany "hot club" jazz inspired by Django Reinhardt Overture Hall Main Lobby	
10:45 - 11:10	OKAMI TAIKO Japanese Okinawan-style taiko drumming Capitol Theater	12:35 - 1:00	BENI DAIKO  Madison Japanese taiko drumming  Capitol Theater	
10:45 - 11:25	CRIS PLATA TRIO Mexican/American South Texas Border music Overture Hall Main Lobby	12:50 - 1:15	MADISON CHINESE CULTURE ASSOCIATION promoting Chinese culture and supporting community	
10:45 - 11:25	UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA Performing East European folk music	3	Overture Hall	
11:00 - 11:25	Overture Hall  MADISON MÄNNERCHOR  Wisconsin's oldest German men's chorus  Rotunda Stage	1:45 - 2:15	ANDREAS TRANSØ AND CHARLENE ADZIMA Children's music in Ireland with free spoon haircuts! Rotunda Stage	
11:00- 11:25	TRI BRATOVCHEDKI A cappella songs in the rhythms, harmonies & languages of Eastern Europe Playhouse	1:00 - 2:00	SIRENA: Leslie Damaso with Ben Ferris, J Irabagon, Mike Koszewski and Jason Kutz An original story within kundiman songs of the Philippines Playhouse	
11:40 - 12:05	LIMANYA DRUM & DANCE ENSEMBLE Drum and dance from Guinea, West Africa	1:30 -	TANIA TANDIAS FLAMENCO	
11:45 - 12:15	Capitol Theater  GUITAR HOUSE OF MADISON  Spanish guitar music by Gabor Szarvas	1:55	& SPANISH DANCE Performance of fiery dances from Spain! Capitol Theater	
	and the Guitar House of Madison  Playhouse	1:30 - 2:10	YID VICIOUS Klezmer dance music	
11:55 - 12:20	<b>DANZTRAD</b> Promoting Mexican culture and art through	4.5	Overture Hall Main Lobby	
12.20	dance Overture Hall	1:45 - 2:10	MADISON PIPES AND DRUMS Scottish bagpipes and drums playing musi from Scotland and Ireland Overture Hall	
		2:25 - 3:05	ATIMEVU Traditional music from Ghana	
VIEW SCHEDULE ONLINE AT:		5:05	Capitol Theater	

', -		Ī	
ng ou	r		
Jon			
sic			

	_
2:30 - 2:55	SADIRA MIDDLE EASTERN DANCE The joyful, vibrant women's dances of the Middle East Playhouse
2:40 - 3:05	BOLIVIAMANTA DANCE WI Traditional Bolivian folkloric dances Overture Hall
2:50 - 3:30	SERGIO EL VACILON  Cuban son-guajira love songs and old  Cuban folk music on guitar and voice  Overture Hall Main Lobby
3PM -	5PM
3:05 - 3:45	<b>LAST GASPE -</b> Canadian, Irish and American fiddle music that swings <i>Rotunda Stage</i>
3:15 - 3:40	MESOGHIOS GREEK DANCE TROUP Performance of Greek folk dances Playhouse
3:35 - 4:00	RAIZES DO BRASIL Afro-Brazilian martial-art dance and maculele, a sister art form to Capoeira Overture Hall
3:35 - 4:00	BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL OF HIGHLAND DANCE Agile and powerful dancing highlighting the colorful tartans of Scotland Capitol Theater
4:00 - 4:25	MEENAKSHI GANESAN AND THE KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY Bharatanatyam - classical Indian dance Playhouse
4:10 - 4:50	<b>SON DEL ATLANTICO</b> Fusion band playing traditional Colombian music fused with other rhythms  Overture Hall Main Lobby

4:25 - 4:50	NANDITHA MAZUMDAR Traditional Indian classical dance from Bharatanatyam Rotunda Stage			
4:30 - 5:00	THE HANDPHIBIANS Community-based drumming group modele after the samba schools of Brazil Overture Hall			
4:30 - 4:55	ZAIBAS LITHUANIAN DANCERS Sharing, preserving and promoting Lithuania heritage through dance Capitol Theater			
Sunda	y Performances			
All Sunday performances take place in Overture Hall Main Lobby				
1:00- 1:15	ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATION Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance with live music			
1:30- 1:55	MADISON CHINESE CULTURE ASSOCIATION promoting Chinese culture and supporting community			
	,			
2:15- 2:40	MEENAKSHI GANESAN AND THE KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY Bharatanatyam - Classical Indian Dance			



Madison Japanese taiko drumming

**BENI DAIKO** 

TAIKO DRUMMING DISCUSSION

Informal discussion about taiko drumming